Environment, Water and Agriculture No. 1441/1057/547885 dated 22 Shawwal 1441 corresponding to 14 June 2020 
indicating the issuance of the Royal Decree No. 56822 on 18/10/1441 to approve the ownership of a Al-Gassim 
invesment Holding company: The specified area is (74,043,400 square meters) seventy-four million and forty-three 
thousand and four hundred square meters of the land delivered to it, based on Royal Order No. 1305 on 24/6/1409, 
which the company has previously established as a restricted government grant (deferred revenue) in the amount of 
Only SR 58,000,000 fifty-eight million Saudi riyals with an area (116,000,000 square meters) registered in the books, 
and the revenues of government grants as a hedge from the company have not been recognized until the legal 
procedures for transferring ownership are completed in the name of the company.